Election and Term of Office. 
Notwithstanding any other provision contained herein: 

(~l Within thirty (30) days after the date on which 
Persons othe·:r; than Declarant or a builder holding title solely 
for purposes ''<if development and resale own two hundred and 
forty-seven (247) Lots, or whenever the Declarant earlier 
determines, the\Board of Directors shall call a special meeting 
at which members\other than Declarant shall elect one (1) of 
the three (3) dir~ctors. The remaining two {2) directors shall 
be appointed by Dec;:larant.